tion Law, chapter 179, Laws of 1898," is in excess of the amount required for the 
objects and purposes thereof; therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Board of Elections of The City of New York hereby re-
spectfully requests the Board of Estimate and Apportionment of said City to transfer 
the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) from the appropriation made for 
the year 1903 from the account entitled, "For expenses made necessary by the 
Primary Election Law, chapter 179, Laws of z898," which fund is in excess of its 
requirements, to the account entitled, "Election Expenses," which fund is insufficient

[...]

Morgan, executors of the estate 
of Patrick Morgan, deceased, lessors. The ninth floor of the premises Nos. 305 and 
307 East Sixty-first street, in the Borough of Manhattan, for a period not exceeding 
two years, from December 1, 1903, at a monthly rental of one hundred and twenty-
five dollars ($125), and on the same terms and conditions as contained in the existing 
lease; the Globe Storage and Carpet Cleaning Company, A. B. Yetter, President, 
lessors. 

From the Department of Finance, N. Taylor Phillips, Deputy Comptroller, 
dated December 1, giving a monthly statement of the condition of the appropriations

[...]

No. 663. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 

Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000), to be used for the purpose of repairing and redecorating 
the City Hall. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen December 8, 1903. 
Approved by the Mayor December 18, 1903. 

No. 664. 
AN ORDINANCE amending section 15 of article r of the ordinance in relation

[...]

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 24, 1003. 
FOR FURNISHING ALL THE MATERIALS 

AND PLANT, AND DOING ALL THE WORK 
NECESSARY AND PROPER TO PRINT, FUR-
NISH, FOLD, BIND AND DISTRIBUTE THE 
c',CEIATRY 19R0E4C. 

RECdRD," FOR AND DURING THE 

The amount of security shall be thirty-seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500). 

The person or persons making the estimate 
shall furnish the same in a sealed envelope, in-
dorsed with the title given above, of the work for 
which the estimate is made, with his or their name 
or names and the date of presentation, to the said